

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10412 of 2021

=====

HITESHSINH BHAGVATSINH ZALA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. RAHUL R DHOLAKIA(6765) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 29/10/2021

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Yogesh Lakhani, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Rahul Dholakia, learned counsel for the Petitioners, Ms. Shruti Pathak, learned APP for the Respondent State and Mr. Zubin Bharda, learned counsel, who has received instructions to appear for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Bharda seeks time to file Affidavit in Reply in the matter and before the trial Court, the complainant would seek adjournment. Hence, list the matter on **18.11.2021**.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

SUCHIT