

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 10412 of 2021

=====

HITESH SINH BHAGVATSINH ZALA & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. RAHUL R DHOLAKIA(6765) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 13/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Neel Kanabar for learned advocate Mr. Rahul Dholakia appearing for the petitioners requests for time. Time is granted.

In the interest of justice, list the matter on **13.07.2026**.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

phalguni